














A—>—a7208
EASY CORE208

16

FIG. 301

EfTHER
DRIVE GROUP



A4—>—a7 208 EFER
EASY CORE 208 FIG. 301

DRIVE GROUP

ez 5 BB B B &= & ’aé’é@%ﬂz gi@ﬁﬁ%#ﬁ B < " &
tv
T
KeyNdg Parts No Parts Name 208 r/P| Application Description Remarks
1|E56550093 RETRACTOR HANDLE |[JF5494nUR 1L 1 E91.929.091
2|E56550008 COTTER PIN 1/16 DIA |394—t"y 1 E91.909.391 [1/16 DIA X3/
3|E56550033 CLEVIS PIN 1/4%3/4 |9LE'AE"Y 3 E91.909.797 [1/4x3/4
4|E56550107 RETRACTOR CONTROLUYFH5—avko—noyr 1 E91.929.195
5|E56550051 LOCK NUT.10-24 UNC [RY4+Yb. 2 E91.919.194 [10-24 UNC
6|E56550080 COVER SCREW.1/4-204An"—241)1 1 E91.919.595 [1/4-20SHCS
7|E56550105 COVER hn— 1 E91.929.193
8|E56550085 PIVOT BRACKET:LH. |E&"WF2"54YMLH. 1 E91.919.794
9|E56550053 VIBRATION DAMPENER N 47 L—Y3048 ' — 4 E91.919.196
10|E56550060 SAFETY SWITCH t-7T1-A1YF 1 E91.919.299
11|E56550050 BUTTON HEAD SCREW|& 4uAyb 2511 3 E91.919.193|10-24 x /211
12|E56550055 WIRING HARNESS N=22R 1 E91.919.290
13|E56550104 HYDROSTAT GAURD | MBARZYM -} 1 E91.929.192
14|E56550032 V-BELT.COGGED.38 |VA'JLb 2 E91.909.793
15|E56550140 EYE BOLT 1/2 DIA*1/4|74# b 1 E91.929.792 [1/2 DIA*1/4-2
16|E56550074 RETRACTOR PLATE  [Jb5957°L—b 1 E91.919.497
17|E56550049 LOCK NUT.5/8-11 UNC|AY4+9b. 2 E91.919.190 [5/8-11 UNC
18|E56550120 TIRE.REAR FZRURY 2 E91.929.390
19|E56550027 FLAT WASHER.5/8 UV 2 E91.909.693
20[E56550048 HEX HEAD BOLT.5/8-1|&" Lk 2 E91.919.099
21|E56550208 COTTER PIN 1/8 DIA*1|3Y4—t"y 2 E91.959.293 [1/8 DIA *1
22|E56550084 PIVOT BRACKET:RH. |tH"Y+7" 34 YR H. 1 E91.919.793
23|E56550083 PIVOT BUSHING ERIN TV 2 E91.919.699
24|E56550072 HEX HEAD BOLT.5/16-|& Lk 4 E91.919.493 [5/16-18UNCX1 1/
25|E56550002 FLAT WASHER 5/16  |79% 8 E91.909.195(5/16
26|E56550031 LOCK NUT.5/16-18 UN{Av4+Yb 4 E91.909.792 [5/16-18 UNC
27|E56550119 SNAP RING 7/16 SwrAVIA 1 E91.929.299(7/16
28|E56550094 DRIVE AXLE NI4T THEN 1 E91.929.092
29|E56550052 STAINLESS RIVET.1/8 |ATULAYA b 4 E91.919.195(.1/8 DIA
30[E56550001 RUBBER LATCH KIT  [5/n"—3YFKIT 2 E91.909.093
31|E56550114 NO40 ROLLER CHAIN |A—5FI-:40 1 E91.929.294
32|E56550121 TIRE.FRONT A4%:700k 2 E91.929.391
33[E56550010 FLAT WASHER 3/8 UbVad 2 E91.909.494 (3/8
34|E56550134 LOCKER WASHER 3/8 |79% 2 E91.929.590(3/8
35|E56550137 HEX HEAD BOLT 3/8-1|&" b 2 E91.929.594 [3/8-16UNC*23/4
36[E56550115 SPROCKET:11 A7°'nryhi1d 1 E91.929.295
37|E56550040 FLAT WASHER YDA 3 E91.909.991 [1/4
38|E56550090 SPLIT LOCK WASHER1{A77)ykav9795% 3 E91.919.892(1/4
39|E56550136 HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-2{" b 3 E91.929.593 [1/4-20UNC*1/2
40[E56550210 SHAAFT LOCK COLLARY¥7AY9H5— 2 E91.959.299
41|E56550011 LOCK NUT 3/8-16UNC [Av4+Yb 4 E91.909.495 [3/8-16UNC
42|E56550122 FLANGE CARTRIDGE B|775vY" i—MYY A 7YV | -2 E91.929.392
43|E56550116 SPROCKET:43 A7°'0rYh:43 1 E91.929.296
44|E56550123 KEY 3/16%1 1/2 - 3 E91.929.393 [3/16%1 1/2
45|E56550111 SLEEVE A=7 2 E91.929.291

17



7208

A——

s IRV LA

FIG. 302

EASY CORE208

ENGINE GROUP

é&ﬁ@@@@

1

2
27

29 )(33
— e S

32

18



A—L—1a7 208 IVOUER
EASY CORE 208 FIG. 302 ENGINE GROUP
ez 5 BB B B &= & ’aé’é@%ﬂz gi@ﬁﬁ%#ﬁ B < " &
tv
T
KeyNdg Parts No Parts Name 208 r/P| Application Description Remarks
1|E56550082 SHOULDER BOLT.5/16 | JLF 3 E91.919.598 |5/16 DIA X1/4
2|E56550129 LOCK NUT 1/4-20 UNQRYFY+ 11 E91.929.494 [1/4-20 UNC
3|E56550131 SHOULDER BOLT.5/16 [¥3L4 = Lk 3 E91.929.497 [5/16 DIA
4|E56550008 COTTER PIN 1/16 DIA |394—t"y 3 E91.909.391 [1/16 DIA X3/
5|E56550095 CLUTCH CONTROL LE\%#3YFavka—Lbn - 1 E91.929.093
6|E56550096 HYDROSTAT CONTROUYn/FORAYFIVMA=LLN=| 1 E91.929.094
7|E56550126 SPHERICAL ROD END |A7ZYALEYR IV 3 E91.929.397
8|E56550099 RETAINER LINK F—t+yuh 1 E91.929.097
9|E56550102 PUMP THROTTLE ACTU& V7" ARYMV7HF1I—4— 1 E91.929.190
10|E56550100 THROTTLE RETURN ARARYMLY4—YT—L4 2 E91.929.098
11|E56550210 SHAAFT LOCK COLLARY¥7AYYH5— 2 E91.959.299
12|E5655001 1 LOCK NUT 3/8-16UNC [RY4+Yh 6 E91.909.495 [3/8-16UNC
13|E56550112 THROTTLE RETURN SHARYML4—YR7 VY 1 E91.929.292
14|E56550007 LOCK NUT 1/4 X20 UN{RY4+Y+ 2 E91.909.299 [1/4 X20 UNC
15|E56550110 COUPLING HARF h700h =7 2 E91.929.290
16|E56550004 PULLEY:ENGINE 7—)=1sy 1 E91.909.198
17|E56550205 PULLERHYDROSTAT |7°-Y— n{FOR4YE 1 E91.939.496
18|E56550118 V-BELT.COGGED.20 |VA'JLb 1 E91.929.298
19|E56550122 FLANGE CARTRIDGE B|775vY" fi—M)YY A 7YY 2 E91.929.392
20[E56550013 HEX BOLT 1/4-20 UNC|# JLb 1 E91.909.498 [1/4-20 UNC-11/2
21|E56550130 BOTTON HEAD SCREW| 4vAYb 2411 2 E91.929.495 [1/4-20
22|E56550092 HYDROSTAT MOUNTIN|7"34 Y} 1 E91.919.999
23|E56550133 HEX HEAD BOLT 3/8-1|&" b 2 E91.929.499 [3/8-16UNC*1 3/4
24|E56550101 THROTTLE CENERING JARYMLEYAYUT 7L 1 E91.929.099
25|E56550128 HEX HEAD BOLT.5/8-1{& Lk 1 E91.929.491 [5/8-16UNC*1/2
26|E56550002 FLAT WASHER 5/16  |[799% 11 E91.909.195[5/16
27|E56550040 FLAT WASHER UV 5 E91.909.991 [1/4
28|E56550138 HEX HEAD BOLT 5/16-{# b} 2 E91.929.596 [5/16-18UNC*41/2
29|E56550135 HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-2|# bb 3 E91.929.592 [1/4-20UNC*3/4
30[E56550132 HEX HEAD BOLT 5/16-{# Lk 6 E91.929.498 [5/16-18UNC*13/4
31|E56550211 CABLE MOUNT F=7" ek 1 E91.959.391
32|E56550103 HYDROSTAT OVERRID{A/F ORI =N'=F4F Li| 1 E91.929.191
33|E56550117 PUMP GEAR MOTOR [&'v7" ¥ ¥E—4— 1 E91.929.297
34|E56550031 LOCK NUT.5/16-18 UN{RY4+Y+ 8 E91.909.792 [5/16-18 UNC
35|E56550127 HYDROSTAT DRIVE CANNORGYMNF475=7 N | 1 E91.929.399
36[E56550123 KEY 3/16%1 1/2 - 3 E91.929.393(3/16%1 1/2
37|E56550113 PULLEY DOBLEBELT E{7°—Y) #' 7 )LA"JL} 1 E91.929.293 [EC208
38[E56550010 FLAT WASHER 3/8 7YY 3/8 9 E91.909.494 [3/8
39(E56550212 HEX HEAD BOLT 3/8-1|# b} 5 E91.969.192 [3/8-16UNC*1
40|E56550097 HANDLE V% 1 E91.929.095
41|E56550108 CLUTCH CONTROL RO|43¥Favka—poyh 1 E91.929.196
42|E56550046 CLEVIS PIN 3/16 DIA |JLE'AE"Y 2 E91.919.095|3/16
43|E56550047 HAIR PIN ATEY 2 E91.919.096
44|E56550098 JACK SHAFT VA VYA DI 1 E91.929.096
45|E56550033 CLEVIS PIN 1/4%3/4 |9LE'AEY 1 E91.909.797 [1/4%3/4
46[E56550050 BUTTON HEAD SCREW|ik"4uAYb 291)1.10-24 1 E91.919.193|10-24
47|E56550062 CE REQUIRED MUFFLE|Y75—h"—}F #v4 1 E91.919.29H
48|E56550039 ENGINE.HONDA 6.5HP qIv% v.kv4 6.5HP OHV 1 E91.909.89H

19



A—L—2a7208

EASY CORE208 s 303 I3, 34

CRANK., TINE

.jll
\
|I|
|

I

/, @@ @@ .-

Jl

20



A4—L—a7F7 208 55U ALY
EASY CORE 208 FIG. 303 CRANK. TINE
auEg 5 @ B B B &= & ’aé;@%ﬂz gi@ﬁﬁ%#ﬁ B < " &
tv
T
KeyNdg Parts No Parts Name 208 r/P| Application Description Remarks
1|E56550009 CARTRIDGE BEARING [h—MJYY A 7YYL 2 E91.909.492
2|E56550011 LOCK NUT 3/8-16UNC [RY4+Yh+ 20 E91.909.495 [3/8-16UNC
3|E56550207 CRANKSHAFT 45099% 7k 1 E91.959.292
4|E56550088 JOURNAL BEARING [V Y—FIAT7YYY 16 E91.919.797
5|E56550010 FLAT WASHER 3/8 UPVad 20 E91.909.494 3/8
6|E56550071 HEX HEAD BOLT.3/8-1{&" Lk 20 E91.919.492 [3/8-16UNCX2
7|E56550017 GREASE FITTING JY=RIVTAVY 8 E91.909.592
8|E56550087 TINE ROD CAP EZVIVINES SN 8 E91.919.796
9|E56550086 TINE ROD 44yayr 8 E91.919.795
10|E56550025 HEX JAM NUT.5/8-18U[+Yb 8 E91.909.691 [5/8-18UN
11|E56550021 STANDARD HOLLOW T]|A4v4 =k ko—44y 8 E91.909.597
A70540010 TINE 799 44 :8mm 4 T439HT1008(16)-96E
A70540020 TINE 7Y% 44:10mm 4 T439HT1010(16)-96E
A70540030 TINE A7YYY 441 2mm 4 T43I9HT1012(16)-96E
A70540040 TINE LH84:9mm 4 T439T3209(5/8)-130
A70540050 TINE LH84Y:12mm 4 T43973212(5/8)-130
A70600030 FITTING F=ILNEY 4 T439P12(M20xUNC5/8)
A70600040 SNAP PIN ATy7EY 4 7439
12|E56550068 TORSION SPRING SEVZYIVIA 1 E91.919.398
13|E56550070 SHOULDER BOLT.5/16{Y3L4 =& ILb 1 E91.919.491|5/16-18UN
14|E56550033 CLEVIS PIN 1/4%3/4 |9LE'AEY 2 E91.909.797 [1/4%3/4
15|E56550008 COTTER PIN 1/16 DIA |3V4-t"y 2 E91.909.391 [1/16 DIA X3/
16|E56550034 HEX HEAD BOLT 1/2-1|&" b 1 E91.909.798 [1/2-13UNCX2 1/2
17|E56550035 PULLEY.CLUTCH 7—1)-5939F 2 E91.909.799
18|E56550031 LOCK NUT.5/16-18 UN{RY4+Y} 1 E91.909.792 [5/16-18 UNC
19|E56550067 CLUTCH BRACKET 979F7° 59k 1 E91.919.397
20[E56550125 CLEVIS FITTING:.LH.  |[9LE'R74YT4V9" LH. 1 E91.929.395
21|E56550109 TURNBUCKLE ARM B=UNYINT =L 1 E91.929.199
22|E56550124 CLEVIS FITTING.RH. [9LE'274YT74Y9 RH. 1 E91.929.394
23|E56550129 LOCK NUT 1/4-20 UNQRYSFY+ 1 E91.929.494 [1/4-20 UNC
24|E56550040 FLAT WASHER UV 1 E91.909.991 [1/4
25|E56550106 CLUTCH PIVOT PLATE|43YFE K Yr 7 L—b 1 E91.929.194
26|E56550131 SHOULDER BOLT.5/16 |¥3L4 =& Lk 1 E91.929.497 [5/16 DIA

21



HaBESIRRS

NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

M} aES HES |RHEHBS| B & &F 5 NES REES W aES XES REES
Parts No FIG No. KeyNo Parts No FIG No. KeyNo Parts No FIG No. KeyNo

A70540010 102 18 E56550011 301 41 E56550037 101 16
A70540010 202 16 E56550011 302 12 E56550037 201 14
A70540010 303 11 E56550011 303 2 E56550038 101 8
A70540020 102 18 E56550012 102 20 E56550038 201 4
A70540020 202 16 E56550013 101 24 E56550039 302 48
A70540020 303 11 E56550013 102 7 E56550040 101 29
A70540030 102 18 E56550013 201 36 E56550040 201 34
A70540030 202 16 E56550013 302 20 E56550040 301 37
A70540030 303 11 E56550014 102 5 E56550040 302 27
A70540040 102 18 E56550015 102 9 E56550040 303 24
A70540040 202 16 E56550016 102 2 E56550041 102 27
A70540040 303 11 E56550017 102 8 E56550041 202 19
A70540050 102 18 E56550017 202 3 E56550042 102 21
A70540050 202 16 E56550017 303 7 E56550043 102 1

A70540050 303 11 E56550018 102 1 E56550044 101 31
A70600030 102 18 E56550019 102 10 E56550046 102 32
A70600030 202 16 E56550020 102 19 E56550046 202 24
A70600030 303 11 E56550021 102 18 E56550046 302 42
A70600040 102 18 E56550021 202 16 E56550047 102 35
A70600040 202 16 E56550021 303 11 E56550047 202 25
A70600040 303 11 E56550023 102 12 E56550047 302 43
E56550001 101 25 E56550024 102 6 E56550048 101 18
E56550001 201 27 E56550025 101 27 E56550048 201 24
E56550001 301 30 E56550025 102 16 E56550048 301 20
E56550002 101 22 E56550025 202 15 E56550049 101 20
E56550002 201 12 E56550025 303 10 E56550049 201 23
E56550002 301 25 E56550026 102 17 E56550049 301 17
E56550002 302 26 E56550027 101 28 E56550050 101 9
E56550003 202 22 E56550027 301 19 E56550050 201 17
E56550004 101 32 E56550028 202 11 E56550050 301 11
E56550004 201 37 E56550029 102 22 E56550050 302 46
E56550004 302 16 E56550030 101 19 E56550051 101 12
E56550007 101 30 E56550030 201 25 E56550051 201 20
E56550007 102 4 E56550031 101 21 E56550051 301 5
E56550007 201 33 E56550031 102 29 E56550052 101 26
E56550007 202 28 E56550031 201 31 E56550052 201 26
E56550007 302 14 E56550031 301 26 E56550052 301 29
E56550008 101 2 E56550031 302 34 E56550053 101 10
E56550008 102 33 E56550031 303 18 E56550053 201 18
E56550008 201 5 E56550032 101 33 E56550053 301 9
E56550008 202 8 E56550032 201 30 E56550054 101 6
E56550008 301 2 E56550032 301 14 E56550054 201 8
E56550008 302 4 E56550033 102 38 E56550055 101 13
E56550008 303 15 E56550033 202 9 E56550055 201 21
E56550009 102 14 E56550033 301 E56550055 301 12
E56550009 202 1 E56550033 302 45 E56550056 101 17
E56550009 303 1 E56550033 303 14 E56550056 201 28
E56550010 102 24 E56550034 102 25 E56550057 102 15
E56550010 202 6 E56550034 202 17 E56550060 101 11
E56550010 301 33 E56550034 303 16 E56550060 201 19
E56550010 302 38 E56550035 102 26 E56550060 301 10
E56550010 303 5 E56550035 201 29 E56550062 101 15
E56550011 102 13 E56550035 202 18 E56550062 201 13
E56550011 202 2 E56550035 303 17 E56550062 302 47

22




BaESIERS
NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

M} aES HES |RHEHBS| B & &F 5 NES REES W aES XES REES
Parts No FIG No. KeyNo Parts No FIG No. KeyNo Parts No FIG No. KeyNo
E56550063 101 14 E56550098 302 44 E56550153 102 40
E56550063 201 22 E56550099 302 8 E56550153 202 12
E56550067 102 28 E56550100 302 10 E56550204 101 3
E56550067 202 20 E56550101 302 24 E56550204 201 2
E56550067 303 19 E56550102 302 9 E56550205 302 17
E56550068 102 30 E56550103 302 32 E56550206 102 42
E56550068 202 21 E56550104 301 13 E56550206 202 10
E56550068 303 12 E56550105 301 7 E56550207 303 3
E56550070 102 31 E56550106 303 25 E56550208 201 15
E56550070 202 23 E56550107 301 4 E56550208 301 21
E56550070 303 13 E56550108 302 41 E56550210 301 40
E56550071 102 23 E56550109 303 21 E56550210 302 11
E56550071 202 5 E56550110 302 15 E56550211 302 31
E56550071 303 6 E56550111 301 45 E56550212 302 39
E56550072 201 11 E56550112 302 13

E56550072 301 24 E56550113 302 37

E56550073 101 5 E56550114 301 31

E56550074 201 32 E56550115 301 36

E56550074 301 16 E56550116 301 43

E56550079 102 36 E56550117 302 33

E56550079 202 26 E56550118 302 18

E56550080 101 7 E56550119 301 27

E56550080 201 7 E56550120 301 18

E56550080 301 6 E56550121 301 32

E56550081 102 34 E56550122 301 42

E56550081 202 29 E56550122 302 19

E56550082 101 4 E56550123 301 44

E56550082 102 37 E56550123 302 36

E56550082 201 6 E56550124 102 43

E56550082 202 27 E56550124 202 7

E56550082 302 1 E56550124 303 22

E56550083 201 10 E56550125 102 41

E56550083 301 23 E56550125 202 30

E56550084 201 16 E56550125 303 20

E56550084 301 22 E56550126 302 7

E56550085 201 9 E56550127 302 35

E56550085 301 8 E56550128 302 25

E56550086 202 14 E56550129 201

E56550086 303 9 E56550129 302

E56550087 202 4 E56550129 303 23

E56550087 303 8 E56550130 302 21

E56550088 202 13 E56550131 302 3

E56550088 303 4 E56550131 303 26

E56550090 102 3 E56550132 101 23

E56550090 301 38 E56550132 201 35

E56550091 202 31 E56550132 302 30

E56550092 302 22 E56550133 302 23

E56550093 101 1 E56550134 301 34

E56550093 201 1 E56550135 302 29

E56550093 301 1 E56550136 301 39

E56550094 301 28 E56550137 301 35

E56550095 302 5 E56550138 302 28

E56550096 302 6 E56550140 301 15

E56550097 302 40 E56550151 102 39

23



SHIBAURA

Green Products

A= IHIZDINDOS

MO &-T1)—>
HEEB

BEVEHEE
T390—8714 ERHENRATFAZ1—1—1 TEL 0263-88-0200 FAX 0263-27-0380

SEC106/108/208 A00830110





